0O ~NO A WN -

W W W WWWMWOWOWWNNMNDNDNDDNDNDMDMNDNDNDNNDMDN-=22 222 2 3 A A A A -
© O N ODN 20 O©ONOODOORER WN=20O©0O~NOOAaOh~WO®N-=2OCO

introduced August 12, 2008, by Councilman
Canada, seconded by Councilman Hursey, (by
request of Administration)

Item No. 08-08-2764
ORDINANCE NO. 3498

An ordinance amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell, Chapter
28 Utilities, to revise fees for tampering with water meter boxes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council that it does
hereby amend its Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell, Chapter 28 Ultilities, as follows:

Sec. 28-33. Tampering with system.

Subsection (c) Obstruction or damage to meter boxes is amended as foliows:
“Broken valves . . .delete $50.00 and replace with $75.00
Broken locks . . . .delete $25.00 and replace with $75.00
Broken lens . . .. delete$75.00 and replace with $125.00”
Add a new line to read:
“Broken Radio Transmitter Register (RTR). . . $125.00

ADOPTED this 9th day of September, 2008.

Mayor
y DELIVERED 9s00 Am,
q )H iOz fo the Mayor
RECEIVED
Thomas P. Reeves from the Mayor
Council Administrator




